COUNTY BOARD ADDENDUM



County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois Thursday, February 18th, 2021 – 6:30 p.m.

Brookens Administrative Services/Zoom 1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, Illinois

Agenda Items

- XV. New Business Action Items
 - F. Adoption of Resolution No. 2021-104 setting the Champaign County 2021 apportionment plan number and type of districts

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-104

RESOLUTION SETTING THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 2021 APPORTIONMENT PLAN NUMBER AND TYPE OF DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, the Champaign County Board recognizes that Champaign County is required pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/2 3002 to adopt an apportionment plan every ten years designating the size of the county board to be elected, the number of county board districts, and whether board members shall be elected from single member districts, multi-member districts, or at large; and

WHEREAS, the Champaign County Board has determined pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/2 3002(a) that the 2021 Apportionment Plan for Champaign County directs the size of the county board to be elected in 2022 shall be 22 members; and

WHEREAS, the Champaign County Board has determined pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/2 3002(a) that the 2021 Apportionment Plan for Champaign County directs that county board members in 2022 shall be elected by 11 county board districts with 2 members elected from each district;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Board of Champaign County that the 2021 Apportionment Plan will consist of 22 members, which number does not exceed the size of the County Board on October 2, 1969; and Champaign County be divided into 11 county board districts to be numbered from 1 through 11, and that there be 2 county board members elected from each district;

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED AND RECORDED this 18th day of February A.D. 2021.

Kyle Patterson, Chair Champaign County Board

Recorded & Attest:

Approved: ____

Darlene A. Kloeppel, County Executive Date: _____

Aaron Ammons, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Champaign County Board Date: _____